Defense Casualty Analysis System Dataset Codebook
  1 of 26
Date range: 6/28/1950 - 5/28/2006
MEMBER COMPONENT CODE
F – Air Force
A – Army
C – Coast Guard
M – Marine Corps

V – Vietnam Conflict
T – War on Terrorism
OPERATION INCIDENT TYPE CODE
C – Combat
E – Other Event
O – Other Ops
T – Terrorist
OPERATION/INCIDENT NAME
LOCATION NAME
CLOSURE DATE
AIRCRAFT TYPE
HOSTILE OR NON-HOSTILE DEATH INDICATOR
H – Hostile Death
Defense Casualty Analysis System Dataset Codebook
  23 of 26
NH – Non-Hostile Death
CASUALTY TYPE NAME
CASUALTY CATEGORY
ACCIDENT – Accident
DECLARED DEAD – Declared dead
DIED OF WOUNDS – Died of wounds
HOMICIDE –Homicide
ILLNESS – Illness
KILLED IN ACTION – Killed in action
PENDING – Pending
PRESUMED DEAD – Presumed dead
SELF-INFLICTED – Self-inflicted
TERRORIST – Terrorist
UNDETERMINED – Undetermined
CASUALTY REASON NAME
AEROSOL INHALATION – Aerosol Inhalation
AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT (PRIVATE) – Aircraft accident (private)
AIRCRAFT CRASH -- CREW (MC) – Aircraft crash -- crew (MC)
AIRCRAFT CRASH -- PASSENGER (MC) – Aircraft crash -- passenger (MC)
ARTILLERY/MORTAR/ROCKET – Artillery/mortar/rocket
AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT (PRIVATE) – Automobile accident (private)
BEATING – Beating
BICYCLE – Bicycle
BLUNT FORCE – Blunt force
BOAT – Boat
BOMB – Bomb
BOMBLET – Bomblet
BURNS/SMOKE INHALATION – Burns/Smoke inhalation
CANCER – Cancer
Defense Casualty Analysis System Dataset Codebook
  24 of 26
DEHYDRATION – Dehydration
DROWNING – Drowning
DRUG AND/OR ALCOHOL OVERDOSE – Drug and/or alcohol overdose
ELECTROCUTION – Electrocution
EXPLOSIVE DEVICE – Explosive device
EXPOSURE TO ELEMENTS – Exposure to elements
FALL/JUMP – Fall/jump
GAS – Gas
GRENADE – Grenade
GUNSHOT – Gunshot
HANGING – Hanging
HEART RELATED – Heart-related
HELICOPTER CRASH -- CREW (MC) – Helicopter crash -- crew (MC)
HELICOPTER CRASH -- PASSENGER (MC) – Helicopter crash -- passenger (MC)
INFECTION – Infection
INFECTIOUS DISEASE – Infectious disease
INJURIES – Injuries
LACERATION – Laceration
LAND MINE – Land mine
MILITARY EXERCISE – Military exercise
MISSILE – Missile
MOTORCYCLE ACCIDENT (PRIVATE) – Motorcycle accident (private)
OTHER – Other
OTHER ACCIDENT – Other accident
OTHER MEDICAL – Other medical
OTHER WEAPONS – Other weapons
PARACHUTE ACCIDENT – Parachute accident